Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

….……………...………..………Director   ….……………...………..………Director
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 10

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Annual Report  2016

115

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

Other comprehensive
 income (loss)

Share capital Premium on Appropriated Total equity of Non-controlling Total shareholders'
Notes Issued and paid - up common stocks Legal reserve Unappropriated Actuarial gain the parent interests equity

Balance as at January 1, 2016  before  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   27,404,093   -   (5,225,115)   (5,225,115)   1,763,654,269   -   1,763,654,269
Corrections of accounting errors 32 -   -   -   (2,925,190)   -   -   -   (2,925,190)   -   (2,925,190)
Balance as at January 1, 2016 after  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   24,478,903   -   (5,225,115)   (5,225,115)   1,760,729,079   -   1,760,729,079
Changes in shareholders' equity for the year :

Legal reserve -   -   1,865,000   (1,865,000)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total comprehensive income for the year -   -   -   42,703,928   1,078,384   -   1,078,384   43,782,312   -   43,782,312

Balance as at December 31, 2016 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   8,226,574   65,317,831   1,078,384   (5,225,115)   (4,146,731)   1,804,511,391   -   1,804,511,391

Balance as at January 1, 2015 before  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,514,956   113,066,335   -   (5,225,115)   (5,225,115)   1,849,469,893   -   1,849,469,893
Corrections of accounting errors 32 -   -   (153,382)   (6,057,368)   -   -   -   (6,210,750)   -   (6,210,750)
Balance as at January 1, 2015 after  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   107,008,967   -   (5,225,115)   (5,225,115)   1,843,259,143   -   1,843,259,143
Changes in shareholders' equity for the year :

Total comprehensive loss for the year (restated) 32 -   -   -   (82,530,064)   -   -   -   (82,530,064)   -   (82,530,064)
Balance as at December 31, 2015 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   24,478,903   -   (5,225,115)   (5,225,115)   1,760,729,079   -   1,760,729,079

….……………...………..………Director   ….……………...………..………Director
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

Unit : Baht
Consolidated financial statements

Shareholders' equity of the parent

Difference on
business combination
under common control

Total other
 components of equity

Retained earnings (deficits)

Other components of equity

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 11

Annual Report  2016

116

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

Other components of equity
Other comprehensive

income (loss)
Share capital Premium on Appropriated Total shareholders'

Notes Issued and paid - up common stocks Legal reserve Unappropriated Actuarial gain equity
Balance as at January 1, 2016  before  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   20,819,670   -   1,762,294,961
Corrections of accounting errors 32 -   -   -   (2,925,190)   -   (2,925,190)
Balance as at January 1, 2016 after  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   17,894,480   -   1,759,369,771
Changes in shareholders' equity for the year :

Legal reserve -   -   1,865,000   (1,865,000)   -   -
Total comprehensive income for the year -   -   -   37,267,122   1,201,344   38,468,466

Balance as at December 31, 2016 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   8,226,574   53,296,602   1,201,344   1,797,838,237

Balance as at January 1, 2015  before  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,514,956   123,784,159   -   1,865,412,832
Corrections of accounting errors 32 -   -   (153,382)   (6,057,368)   -   (6,210,750)
Balance as at January 1, 2015 after  restated 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   117,726,791   -   1,859,202,082
Changes in shareholders' equity for the year :

Total comprehensive loss for the year (restated) 32 -   -   -   (99,832,311)   -   (99,832,311)
Balance as at December 31, 2015 1,130,000,000   605,113,717   6,361,574   17,894,480   -   1,759,369,771

….……………...………..………Director   ….……………...………..………Director
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

Unit : Baht
Separate financial statements

Retained earnings (deficits)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 12

Annual Report  2016

117

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

[…]

operations of the business and to maintain shareholders, investors, creditors and others interest’s confidence.

32. CORRECTION OF ACCOUNTING ERROR AND RECLASSIFICATIONS OF TRANSACTIONS

The Company’s financial statement for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014 has been prepared and issued on March
29, 2016 and March 24, 2015, respectively. In the year 2016, the Company retroactively adjusted the accounting errors in the
financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014.

The effects to consolidated and separate financial position as at December 31, 2015 and January 1, 2015, presented herewith
for comparative purposes, are as follows:

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Annual Report  2016

155   ..... Director   ..... Director   51
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted After adjusted and Before adjusted After adjusted and

Adjusted  Reclassification Adjusted  Reclassification
Statement of financial position as at December 31,2015
Current liabilities
Income tax payable (839,595)   (2,925,190)   -   (3,764,785)   -   (2,925,190)   -   (2,925,190)
Shareholders' equity
Retained earnings decrease 27,404,093   (2,925,190)   -   24,478,903   20,819,670   (2,925,190)   -   17,894,480

Statement of profit or loss for the year ended December 31,2015
Expenses
Cost of sales (3,443,081,444) (9,869,423)   9,698,280   (3,443,252,587) (3,449,351,780) (9,869,423)   9,698,280   (3,449,522,923)
Cost of production contract (27,305,011)   -   (9,698,280)   (37,003,291)   (27,305,011)   -   (9,698,280)   (37,003,291)
Loss for the year increase (72,660,641)   (9,869,423)   -   (82,530,064)   (89,962,888)   (9,869,423)   -   (99,832,311)

Statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31,2015
Cash flows from operating activities
Loss before income tax expense increase (80,229,419)   (9,869,423)   -   (90,098,842)   (99,487,832)   (9,869,423)   -   (109,357,255)
Inventories decrease 46,151,619   9,869,423   -   56,021,042   45,786,641   9,869,423   -   55,656,064

and before new
reclassification

afrer new
reclassification

Unit :Baht
Separate financial statementsConsolidated financial statements

and before new
reclassification

afrer new
reclassification

Annual Report  2016

156   ..... Director   ..... Director   52
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted After adjusted and After adjusted and
The first The second
adjusted adjusted  Reclassification

Statement of financial position as at January 1, 2015
Current assets
Trade and other receivables - net 392,779,285   82,473,490   -   475,252,775   1,869,814   477,122,589
Inventories - net 471,807,858   (47,532,583)   9,869,422   434,144,697   -   434,144,697
Other currnt assets 1,869,814   -   -   1,869,814   (1,869,814)   -
Non-Current assets
Property, plan, vessel and equipment - net 1,378,460,787   (548,110)   -   1,377,912,677   -   1,377,912,677
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (128,514,116)   (45,903,297)   -   (174,417,413)   (28,698,124)   (203,115,537)
Other current liabilities (28,698,124)   -   -   (28,698,124)   28,698,124   -
Income tax payables (24,101,420)   (1,644,483)   (2,925,189)   (28,671,092)   -   (28,671,092)
Shareholders' equity
Legal reserve (6,514,956)   153,382   -   (6,361,574)   -   (6,361,574)
Retained earnings increase (decrease) 113,066,335   (13,001,601)   6,944,233   107,008,967   -   107,008,967

Unit : Baht
Consolidated financial statements

and before new
reclassification

before new
reclassification

afrer new
reclassification

Annual Report  2016

157

AI ENERGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

   ..... Director   ..... Director   53
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted After adjusted and After adjusted and
The first The second
adjusted adjusted  Reclassification

Statement of financial position as at January 1, 2015
Current assets
Trade and other receivables - net 389,908,743   82,473,490   -   472,382,233   1,198,481   473,580,714
Inventories - net 471,671,218   (47,532,583)   9,869,422   434,008,057   -   434,008,057
Other current assets 1,198,481   -   -   1,198,481   (1,198,481)   -
Non-Current assets
Property, plan, vessel and equipment - net 851,351,743   (548,110)   -   850,803,633   -   850,803,633
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (125,634,405)   (45,903,297)   -   (171,537,702)   (27,715,712)   (199,253,414)
Other current liabilities (27,715,712)   -   -   (27,715,712)   27,715,712   -
Income tax payables (24,101,420)   (1,644,483)   (2,925,189)   (28,671,092)   -   (28,671,092)
Shareholders' equity
Legal reserve 6,514,956   153,382   -   6,361,574   -   6,361,574
Retained earnings increase (decrease) 123,784,159   (13,001,601)   6,944,233   117,726,791   -   117,726,791

Unit : Baht
Separate financial statements

and before new
reclassification

before new
reclassification

afrer new
reclassification

Annual Report  2016

158   .....  Director   ..... Director   54
   (Anurag   Thareratanavibool)   (Noppol   Thareratanavibool)

33. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT
These financial statements have been approved to issue by the Company’s Board of Directors on February 28, 2017.